



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12046/2024**
KAILASH MOHAN BISHTPetitioner
Through: **Ms. Saahila Lamba, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: **Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPC/UOI.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
30.08.2024

%

1. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice. He prays for and is granted ten days' time to obtain instructions.
2. At request, list on 11.09.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

AUGUST 30, 2024
SU