



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12046/2024**

KAILASH MOHAN BISHTPetitioner
Through: Ms. Saahila Lamba and Ms.
Nidhi Sharma Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPC along
with Mr Yash Narain, Adv.
HC J.K. Mishra, BSF

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
26.11.2025

1. As it is now 4.30 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 24 March 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/dsn