



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12046/2024**

KAILASH MOHAN BISHT

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Saahila Lamba and Ms. Nidhi
Sharma, Advs**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Senior Panel
Counsel for Union of India along with
Mr Yash Narain Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **24.03.2026**

List before the Registrar for completion of pleadings on 30.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 24, 2026/hp